

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

JAYME GORDON,

Plaintiff,

v.

DREAMWORKS ANIMATION SKG, INC.,
DREAMWORKS ANIMATION LLC, and
PARAMOUNT PICTURES, CORP.,

Defendants.

C.A. No. 1:11-cv-10255-JLT

PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 4

II. DEFENDANTS’ MISREPRESENTATIONS..... 5

A. Defendants’ Misstatements Concerning Discovery 5

B. Defendants’ Misleading Character Assassination of Mr. Gordon 9

III. MR. GORDON’S COUNSEL WERE JUSTIFIED IN POSTPONING HIS DEPOSITION BECAUSE DEFENDANTS SUCCEEDED IN HARASSING AND INTIMIDATING HIM 11

A. The Techniques Utilized By Defendants’ Agents Were Inappropriate, Improper and Clearly Designed To Intimidate 12

B. Defendants’ Actions Have Violated Numerous Statutes and Sections of The Code of Professional Conduct 16

IV. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>DiGirolamo v. D.P. Anderson & Associates, Inc.</i> 10 Mass. L. Rep. 137 (1999).....	12
<i>In re Crossen</i> , 450 Mass. 533 (Mass. 2008).....	18, 20
<i>In the Matter of the Discipline of an Attorney</i> , 442 Mass. 660, 668, 670 (2004)	18
STATUTES	
17 U.S.C. §§ 102 and 411(b)	6
GL ch. 268, § 13B (2011)	19
